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Smart All-in-One Optical and
Data Measurements















Network Master Pro MT1000A Measurement Modules

OTDR Module OTDRE FTTA B Const
MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A/MU100023A: "’L/\ ruction
At-a-glance Confirmation of Cable Status E—o &
The MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A/MU100023A offers strengthened support for troubleshooting
mobile optical cable faults, such as detection and display of damaged and dirty connectors at optical
connections, as well as excessive optical return losses and line faults. In addition, the easy-to-use Fiber
Visualizer function supporting easy report creation greatly improving work efficiency.
« All-in-One Built-in OTDR, Light Source, Optical Power Meter (Standard), and Visible Light Source
(Option) Functions
- Fiber Visualizer display graphical summary of fiber status and Pass/Fail evaluation results
- The touch screen supports OTDR simple test mode operation and one-button output of
PDF reports.
- Actual trace event displayed with ability to quickly switch between the Trace view and
Visualizer view
* |1&M of Long-Distance Core and Metro Networks
- Measures optical fibers exceeding 100 km and PON networks with 1 x 128 splitters max.
- Three (Standard, Enhanced and High-Performance) models support SM fiber (1310 nm/1550 nm)
- High dynamic range 3 wavelength SM 1310 nm 1550 nm 1625 nm model
» Mobile Network 1&M
- Measures mobile fronthaul and backhaul optical loss and return loss with hybrid models
supporting both

- SM (1310 nm/1550 nm) and MM (850 nm/1300 nm) fibers




Network Master Pro MT1000A

Data Networks Supporting Modern Social Infrastructure

[ Access Network ] X
GPS Time Data

GM

More Mobile Connections
eCPRI/RoE

10G/25G RLE
DU+CU Network

JJ : -
MEC  10G/25G/100 GbE

CcuU

10 GbE/

eCPRI/RoE

RRH

’ TTTCPRI/OBSAI % 10 GbE g

4G

/

RRH
BBU Femtocell u
/\/\ / _N
CPRI/OBSAI ‘B
"“T\“% o

Access Network Trends
7 N
Mobile Fronthaul Mobile Backhaul
+ Area expansion using small cells + Speed increases from 1G to 10G/25G
- Expansion of eCPRI/RoE with spread + SyncE and PTP rollout
of LTE/5G services + Network configuration using WDM
FTTx
« Traffic increases due to more connected devices
& S/

Metro and Core Network Trends Future Issues

Expansion of carrier Ethernet Capacity and Speed ]

+ Expansion of line quality guarantee + Addition of 100G/400G Ethernet
services such as VLAN, Q-in-Q, etc. + Expansion of OTN and WDM networks J




[ Metro and Core Networks ]

Metro-Core: 40G/100G OTN, Ethernet

Addition of 100G
OTN networks
Ethernet
Switch Increasing Bandwidth and
Higher Efficiency 40G/100G OTN 100 GbE. WDM

10G/25 GbE
Flexible Configuration Lzl\r/:sp e
(SDN/NFV) ko Data Center
HH interconnect
‘:"’T:' ):;T“:'ia Center

SDH/SONET 25G Ethernet FC Switch
AW —
DS1/DS3, :
E1/E2/E3
Server Server Server

[ Cloud/Data Center ]

[ Legacy Network ]

Solutions

m Improved I&M using MT1000A

« Difficult fault troubleshooting on shared optical cable *All-in-one multi platform Optical Cable, CPRI RF spectrum

. L . and Data Transport 1&M measuring instrument
« Difficult network commissioning inspect due to network complexity

- Densely crowded optical and electrical interfaces * Same basic measurement procedure despite increasing

test procedures
* Multiple measuring instruments required for network commissioning

. S « Instant results sharing using remote function
+ Changing test procedures and longer training times as 2 :

evaluation targets increase

* More one-touch operations for smooth on-site operation
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Remotely Controlled Network Installation, Start-up, and Maintenance

The MT1000A has a useful remote function for network installation, start-up and maintenance. Connecting the office and job site via LAN allows
engineers in the office to see screens at the on-site instrument while making settings and measurements, and troubleshooting. This provides an
efficient link between engineers and on-site measurements to help cut network installation and maintenance costs.

Ly

LAN

Central Office Technician

Easy Connections Anywhere Using SORA (Site Over Remote Access)*

Using the MX109020A Site Over Remote Access (SORA hereafter) software measuring instruments can be remotely controlled easily anywhere.
The SORA cloud-based service allows office users to log-in to an Internet webpage to control the measuring instrument from the office via a smartphone.

via web browser instrument via server log-in v

' Log-in to server } | t Easy control of measuring T

Office Internet

3 Cellular e * o mEw
intranet

Network LTE/5G WLAN

cLouD

Login screen Remote control screen

| Uploads Measurement Reports to Cloud Storage
Can upload measurement-result reports to cloud storage via SORA

Linking with the SEEK tool for automatic scenario creation facilitates automation of related processes such as settings, measurement start, pass/fail
evaluation, measurement results reporting, etc. The connection between the tester and storage uses secure SSH or HTTPS.

=
gy

v
Upload result reports — se—
Internet
LTE/5G WLAN
Cellular ccecccccs

Network

* This service can be used in countries and regions where the MT1000A WLAN/Bluetooth option has been approved. For details, contact Anritsu.

* To connect using SORA, you must purchase an option license for the main unit as well as a subscription license.
Refer to the MX109020A leaflet and product introduction for more details. You must agree to the service contract before purchasing SORA.
Refer to the service contract at the following URL: https://www.anritsu.com/en-AU/test-measurement/support/downloads/manuals/dwl20059.









Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information

Transport Module MU100010A1/MU100011A

10G Multirate Module MU100010A1

100G Multirate Module MU100011A

Model/Order No. Name Model/Order No. Name
MU100010A1 10G Multirate Module MU100011A*" 100G Multirate Module
Standard Accessories Standard Accessories
MT1000A Transport Module W3935AE MT1000A Transport Module Quick Reference Guide: 1 pc

W3935AE Quick Ref Cuide: :

uick Reference Guide: pc BO763A*8 ESD Box (for Optical modules): 1 pc
B0692A*! ESD Box (for optical modules): 1pc Operation Manuals (Options)

Operation Manuals (Options) W3933AE MT1000A Transport Module Operation Manual
W3933AE MT1000A Transport Module Operation Manual W3736AE MT1000A/MT1100A Remote Scripting Operation Manual
W3736AE MT1000A/MT1100A Remote Scripting Operation Manual Z1821A% Utilities in USB Stick
Z1821A*? Utilities in USB Stick

*1: Up to four SFP+/SFPs can be stored.
*2: Include MT1000A Operation Manual and the Remote Script Manual.

Options*?
Model/Order No. ‘ Name
Low Rate
MU100010A-001* [ Up to 2.7G Dual Channel
Ethernet

MU100010A-011

Ethernet 10G Single Channel

MU100010A-012

Ethernet 10G Dual Channel

MU100010A-020**

TCP Throughput

OTN

MU100010A-051

OTN 10G Single Channel

MU100010A-052

OTN 10G Dual Channel

MU100010A-061*¢

ODU Multiplexing

MU100010A-062*¢

ODU Flex

CPRI/OBSAI

MU100010A-071

CPRI/OBSAI Up to 5G Dual Channel

MU100010A-072

CPRI/OBSAI 6G to 10G Single Channel

MU100010A-073

CPRI/OBSAI 6G to 10G Dual Channel

Fibre Channel

MU100010A-002

FC 1G 2G 4G Dual Channel

MU100010A-091

FC 8G 10G Single Channel

MU100010A-092

FC 8G 10G Dual Channel

SDH/SONET

MU100010A-081

STM-64 OC-192 Single Channel

MU100010A-082

STM-64 OC-192 Dual Channel

*3: This option can be retrofitted.
The Model/Order No. of retrofit option is "-3** ".

Example

As a retrofit, MU100010A-001 Up to 2.7G Dual Channel becomes
MU100010A-301 Up to 2.7G Dual Channel Retrofit.

When retrofitting an option, please either specify one of the following
media along with the relevant option, or Web download.

Model/Order No. Name
Z1849A DVD-ROM for Retrofit Options
Z1850A USB Stick for Retrofit Options

*4: Includes OTN (OTU1), Ethernet (10 Mbps, 100 Mbps, 1 Gbps), SDH up to
STM-16, and SONET up to OC-48

*5: Requires that at least one of the following options is installed:
MU100010A-001, MU100010A-011, MU100010A-012

*6: Requires that at least one of the following options is installed:
MU100010A-001, MU100010A-051, MU100010A-052

Maintenance Service

*7: MT1000A-006 is required for MUT00011A.

*8: One CFP4 plus either up to two QSFP28s or up to four SFP/SFP+s can be stored.

Options*?

Model/Order No.

Name

Standard

MU100011A-001*

Up to 10G Single Channel

MU100011A-003*°

Up to 10G Dual Channel

Ethernet

MU100011A-013*1°

Ethernet 40G Single Channel

MU100011A-015*1°

Ethernet 100G Single Channel

MU100011A-017*"

Ethernet 25G Single Channel

MU100011A-020*'2 | TCP Throughput

MU100011A-021*'3 | SyncE Wander

MU100011A-023*'* | RS-FEC for T00GBASE-SR4
OTN

MU100011A-053

OTN 40G Single Channel

MU100011A-055

OTN 100G Single Channel

MU100011A-062*"

ODU Flex

MU100011A-063*"

ODU Multiplexing/Multi Stage

Fibre Channel

MU100011A-004

Up to 10G FC Single Channel

MU100011A-005

Up to 10G FC Dual Channel

MU100011A-091

FC 16G Single Channel

eCPRI/RoE/CPRI/OBSAI

MU100011A-071

CPRI/OBSAI Up to 10G Single Channel

MU100011A-072

CPRI/OBSAI Up to 10G Dual Channel

MU100011A-073

CPRI 12/25G Single Channel

MU100011A-074

CPRI 12/25G Dual Channel

MU100011A-075*"

eCPRI/RoE 25G Dual Channel

SDH/SONET

MU100011A-083*¢

STM-256/0C-768 Client Signal

Model/Order No.

Name

MU100010A1-ES210

2 Years Extended Warranty Service

*9: Only one of these option can be installed.
Included OTN (OTU1, OTU1e, OTU1f, OTU2, OTU2e, OTU2f), Ethernet up to
10 Gbps, SDH up to STM-64 and SONET up to OC-192.

*10: FEC is always Off.

*11: FEC selectable On/Off.

*12: Requires that at least one of the following option is installed:
MU100011A-001, MU100011A-003

*13: In addition to the MT1000A-005, at least one of the following options is
required: MU100011A-001, MU100011A-003, MU100011A-017

*14: Requires to MU100011A-015

*15: Requires that at least one of the following option is installed:
MU100011A-001, MU100011A-003, MU100011A-053, MU100011A-055

*16: MU100011A does not have a physical interface of the option.
The option is required for client signal mapped in the OTN.

Maintenance Service

MU100010A1-ES310

3 Years Extended Warranty Service

Model/Order No.

Name

MU100010A1-ES510

5 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100011A-ES210

2 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100011A-ES310

3 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100011A-ES510

5 Years Extended Warranty Service

13



Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information

Optional Accessories for Transport Module

14

Model/Order No. ‘ Name Model/Order No. Name
Optical Modules G0334A 40G LR4 1310 nm QSFP+
GO0332A 100M FX 1310 nm MM SFP GO0366A 100G SR4 850 nm QSFP28
G0319A Up to 2.7G 1310 nm 15 km SFP G0364A 100G LR4 1310 nm QSFP28
G0320A Up to 2.7G 1310 nm 40 km SFP GO0434A 100G LR4 Dual Rate 1310 nm QSFP28
G0321A Up to 2.7G 1550 nm 80 km SFP GO426A QSFP28 100GBASE-DR
G0328A 1G/2G/4G FC 850 nm SFP GO427A QSFP28 100GBASE-FR1
G0322A 1G/2G/4G FC 1310 nm SFP GO369A 100G LR4 Dual Rate 1310 nm CFP4
G0323A 1G/2G/4G FC 1550 nm SFP Cables
G0315A 10G LR/LW 1310 nm SFP+ J1571A Optical Cable SM LC/PC to SC/PC 3 m
GO0316A 10G ER/EW 1550 nm 40 km SFP+ J1575A Optical Cable SM LC/PC to FC/PC 3 m
GO0318A 10G ZR/ZW 1550 nm 80 km SFP+ J1579A Optical Cable SM LC/PC to LC/PC 3 m
G0329A 10G LR 1310 nm SFP+ J1581A Optical Cable MM LC/PC to LC/PC3 m
G0356A 8G FC/10G SR 850 nm SFP+ J1583A Optical Attenuator 10 dB LC/PC to LC/PC
GO0386A 16GFC SR 850 nm SFP+ J1584A RJ45 Cable 3 m
GO0387A 16GFC LR 1310 nm SFP+ J1710A*" BNC Cable 0.2 m
GO0388A 25G SR 850 nm SFP28 J0127B*"7 COAXIAL CORD, 2.0 M
GO389A 25G LR 1310 nm SFP28 *17: 50Q impedance cable for MU100090B and main-frame external clock input
GO0359A 40G SR4 850 nm QSFP+ connector
Optical Transceivers Interface List
. © b S
2|~ v |z gl _ - 8 3 3 © 2181 |«
Slelz|<|S _|lEel=x _lsl=|= _ = _|2|_|¢ ~|[D|D|D| & -
= Model/ Form | £ |2 | 2|24 z|3|a = Sl z |z z|s|z|e SI2I2|I2|3 PO 3
S| Q| 0| 0| 2| @ 2.2 .9 D10 |28 2.9 o o o g DI 0| 0|0|.8 < < | = = o
2|2 S|S|S|S|3|0]|0|0|0|,]|0|K|0|0],|0|0|,|0|0|0|0|Q|0|5|&a|<|0] @ S |E@jo| o |&
2|2 SR I(N[8|IGIR DI G|E|S(G|I5|6|a|T|G5|8|a|s|3|8|s5(2|2/2|2] 8818|888 |s
S|s SIS R |2 || |<|R|d|d|ld|m|F|<|6|B|a|a|2|2|(2 S| ||| & & |29 € |2
100M FX 1310
v |v | Gossaa | MR 31O sep W’;Tm
v v | Go319A %Jgktgzszs 1310nm | gpp : 30, ‘SM,1‘5km -
‘
v | v | G0320A %’E%ZS'ZS 1310nm | gpp T3 0am M40 km -
Up to 2.7G |
v |v | Go321A 1gsoonm S0 kmsep | SFP 1850 m, S, 80 km -
v || Go32sa | 3/26/4G FC SFP  850nm, MM 05k |
1G/2G/4G FC |
v | v | G0322A 1310 nm SFP SFP ‘ 1310‘ nm, ?M, ‘I? km ‘ |
1G/2G/4G FC {
v | v | GO323A 1550 nm SFP SFP 1550 nm, SM, 40 km
v |v| Go31sA ;ES}R/LW 1310nm | g, 1310 nm, SM, 10 km
v |v| Go3tea lgGk'E]Rég\F{\USSO M| SEpa [ 1550 nm, SM, 40 km
v |v | Go318A ;giéﬁ@’! 1550nm | gpp, [ 1550 nm, SM, 80 km
v | v | G0329A ;ES}R 1310 nm SFP+ 1310 nm, SM, 10 km ‘
i i [
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Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information

Sync Module MU100090B/MU100090A

High Performance GNSS Disciplined Oscillator MU100090B

High Performance GPS Disciplined Oscillator MU100090A

Model/Order No.

Name

Model/Order No.

Name

Antenna Extension Cables

MU100090B* High Performance GNSS Disciplined Oscillator MUT00090A*3 ** High Performance GPS Disciplined Oscillator
Standard Accessories Standard Accessories
J1705A AUX Conversion Adaptor J1705A AUX Conversion Adaptor
J1886A*? GNSS Antenna J1706A* GPS Antenna
J1710A BNC Cable (20 cm) x 2 J1710A BNC Cable (20 cm) x 2
221227 Tripod for GNSS Antenna *3: Cannot be shipped to EU/EFTA countries and UK because of not being RoHS
MU100090B Options 10 compliant.
- o - *4: Excellent Eco Product non-compliant.
MU1000908-001 High Stability/Multi-Band MT1000A-005 and Ethernet options are required for MU100090A.
MU100090B-002 Multi-GNSS

Maintenance Service

Model/Order No.

Name

MU100090A-ES210

2 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100090A-ES310

3 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100090A-ES510

5 Years Extended Warranty Service

J1904A Antenna Extension Cable 25 m Kit

J1905A Antenna Extension Cable 50 m Kit

J1906A Antenna Extension Cable 75 m Kit

J1901A Antenna Extension Cable 25 m (TNC-P, N-J)
J1902A Antenna Extension Cable 25 m (N-P, N-J)

J1903A Antenna Extension Patch Cable 0.4 m (N-P, SMA-P)

*1: Excellent Eco Product non-compliant.
*2: With 5 m cable, IP67 Ingress protection.
MT1000A-005 and Ethernet options are required for MU100090B.

Maintenance Service

Model/Order No.

Name

MU100090B-ES210

2 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100090B-ES310

3 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100090B-ES510

5 Years Extended Warranty Service

15
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Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information

OTDR Module MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A/MU100023A

Select a module polish type and connector adapter according to the procedures in items 1) to 6).

1) Select Base Module

Model/Order No. Name

3) Select Connector Types

Select a module polish type and connector adapter according to the
procedures in items 3-1) and 3-2).

3-1) Polish Types

Specify one connector polish type.

MU100020A OTDR Module 1310/1550 nm SMF
Standard Accessories

J1693A Universal Connector 2.5 mm for OPM

J1694A Universal Connector 1.25 mm for OPM

W3811AE Quick Reference Guide

Model/Order No. Name

MU100021A OTDR Module 1310/1550/850/1300 nm SMF/MMF
Standard Accessories

J1693A Universal Connector 2.5 mm for OPM

J1694A Universal Connector 1.25 mm for OPM

W3811AE Quick Reference Guide

Model/Order No. Name

MU100022A OTDR Module 1310/1550/1625 nm SMF
Standard Accessories

J1693A Universal Connector 2.5 mm for OPM

J1694A Universal Connector 1.25 mm for OPM

W3811AE Quick Reference Guide

Model/Order No. Name

MU100023A OTDR Module 1310/1550/1650 nm SMF
Standard Accessories

J1693A Universal Connector 2.5 mm for OPM

J1694A Universal Connector 1.25 mm for OPM

W3811AE Quick Reference Guide

2) Select Dynamic Range Type*'
Select one of the following models.

Model/Order No.*? Name
MU100020A-010 UPC Polish
MU100020A-011%3 APC Polish
MU100021A-010 UPC Polish
MU100021A-011%*3 APC Polish
MU100022A-010 UPC Polish
MU100022A-011*3 APC Polish
MU100023A-010 UPC Polish
MU100023A-011%*3 APC Polish

*2: Factory installed option only and cannot be retrofitted.
*3: Used by SM port. An APC connector cannot be specified for the MM port,
which uses a UPC connector.

3-2) Select Connector Adapter type
Specify one type of connector adapter.

Model/Order No. Name

For UPC Polish with Option 010
FC Connector
SC Connector

MU100020A-037*4
MU100020A-040**
MU100021A-037*
MU100021A-040*
MU100022A-037**
MU100022A-040**
MU100023A-037*8
MU100023A-040*8

FC Connector
SC Connector
FC Connector
SC Connector
FC Connector
SC Connector

For APC Polish with Option 011

MU100020A-025**
MU100020A-026**
MU100021A-025*¢
MU100021A-026*"
MU100022A-025**
MU100022A-026**
MU100023A-025*8
MU100023A-026*8

FC Connector key width 2.0 mm
SC Connector
FC Connector key width 2.0 mm
SC Connector
FC Connector key width 2.0 mm
SC Connector
FC Connector key width 2.0 mm
SC Connector

(1310/1550 nm, 1650 nm:
42/41 dB, 35 dB)

Model/Order No. Name Supported Modules

MU100020A-020 Standard Dynamic Range MU100020A
(1310/1550 nm: 39/37.5 dB)

MU100020A-021 Enhanced Dynamic Range
(1310/1550 nm: 42/41 dB)

MU100020A-022 High-Performance Dynamic Range
(1310/1550 nm: 46/46 dB)

MU100021A-021 Enhanced Dynamic Range MU100021A
(1310/1550/850/1300 nm:
42/41/29/28 dB)

MU100022A-022 High-Performance Dynamic Range MU100022A
(1310/1550/1625 nm: 46/46/44 dB)

MU100023A-021 Enhanced Dynamic Range MU100023A

*1: Factory installed option only and cannot be retrofitted.

*4: One specified connector adapter supplied free of charge.

*5: One each of same connector adapter for SM port and MM port supplied free of
charge. Cannot specify different connector adapters for each port.

*6: One connector adapter for SM port supplied free of charge.

One connector adapter equivalent to Option 37 (FC/UPC) for MM port
supplied free of charge.

*7: One specified connector adapter for SM port supplied free of charge.
One connector adapter equivalent to Option 40 (SC/UPC) for MM port
supplied free of charge.

*8: One each of same connector adapter for SM port (1310/1550 nm) and SM
port (1650 nm) port supplied free of charge.

Cannot specify different connector adapters for each port.



Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information

4) VFL

Optional Accessories for OTDR Modules

Model/Order No.**

Name

MU100020A-002*1°
MU100021A-002*1°
MU100022A-002*1°
MU100023A-002*1°

Visual Fault Locator
Visual Fault Locator
Visual Fault Locator
Visual Fault Locator

Model/Order No.

Name

MT1000A MU100020A Network Master Pro

*9: Factory installed option only and cannot be retrofitted.
*10: Installs dedicated port for visible light source; 2.5 mm universal light receiver

type (connector adapter not required). J1335A required to connect 1.25 mm

fiber.

5) Replacement Adapters

W3B10AE Operation Manual (Printed version)
MU/LC Connector Adapter
J1335A Converts ferrule connector diameter from 2.5 mm — 1.25
mm for visible light source (Option 002)
J1530A SC Plug-in Converter (UPC(P)-APC(J))
(SC/UPC — SC/APC Adapter)
J1531A SC Plug-in Converter (APC(P)-UPC(J))
(SC/APC — SC/UPC Adapter)
115324 FC Plug-in Converter (UPC(P)-APC(J))
(FC/UPC — FC/APC Adapter)
J1533A FC Plug-in Converter (APC(P)-UPC(J))
(FC/APC — FC/UPC Adapter)
11534A LC-SC Plug-in Converter (for SM, SC(P)-LC(J))
(SC/UPC — LC/UPC Adapter for SM fiber)
J1535A LC-SC Plug-in Converter (for MM, SC(P)-LC(J))
(SC/UPC — LC/UPC Adapter for MM fiber)
NETWORKS Reporting Software (Microsoft Windows 7, Windows 10)

MU100020A
Model/Order No. MU100022A MU100021A
MU100023A*"
For UPC Polish
SM port SM port MM port
J0617B (FC/UPC) v v v
JO619B (SC/UPC) v v v
For APC Polish
SM port SM port MM port
JO739A (FC/APC) v v N/A
J1697A (SC/APQ) v v N/A

*11: There are two SM ports — one for 1310/1550 nm, and another for 1650 nm.

6) Maintenance Service

Model/Order No.

Name

Supported Modules

MU100020A-ES210

2 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100020A-ES310

3 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100020A-ES510

5 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100020A

MU100021A-ES210

2 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100021A-ES310

3 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100021A-ES510

5 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100021A

MU100022A-ES210

2 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100022A-ES310

3 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100022A-ES510

5 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100022A

MU100023A-ES210

2 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100023A-ES310

3 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100023A-ES510

5 Years Extended Warranty Service

MU100023A

17
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Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information

Remote Software Service

The following licenses must be purchased to use the MX109020A Site Over Remote Access.

Mainframe Option License

Model/Order No. Name
MT1000A-003* WLAN/Bluetooth Connect
MT1000A-011*2 Site Over Remote Access Connect

*1: WLAN is available for certified countries and regions including USA, Canada, Japan and EU countries. Please visit the Anritsu web site for updated information.
Although this product has not been approved by Bluetooth SIG, the supported frequencies are in the range assigned to Bluetooth® communications.

*2: Validity period is unlimited. An open TCP port may be required to allow the MT1000A to be connected from an in-company LAN to MX109020A, depending on the
LAN security policy.

Subscription Option License

Model/Order No. Name
MX109020A%3 #5 %6, *7 Site Over Remote Access Basic License
MX109020A-TLOOT*3 *4 Site Over Remote Access 1 Year License
MX109020A-001** Site Over Remote Access 8 Units
MX109020A-002** Site Over Remote Access Unlimited Units
MX109020A-003*8 Centralized Data Management

*3: We recommend purchasing a 1-year license in addition to the basic license.
*4: When extending the usage period, we recommend purchasing in 1-year license periods
*5: Up to two measuring instruments can be remotely controlled simultaneously with the basic license.
This number can be increased to up to 8 units by purchasing the MX109020A-001 option, and up to 100 units by purchasing the MX109020A-002 option.
*6: You must agree to the service terms before purchasing SORA.
Refer to the service terms at the following URL: https://www.anritsu.com/en-AU/test-measurement/support/downloads/manuals/dwl20059
*7: This product cannot be used in some regions and countries; please read the service terms for more details.
*8: Users must provide their own storage at the upload destination.
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/I n ri tSU Advancing beyond

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

e United States
Anritsu Americas Sales Company

450 Century Parkway, Suite 190, Allen, TX 75013 U.S.A.

Phone: +1-800-Anritsu (1-800-267-4878)

® Canada
Anritsu Electronics Ltd.
Americas Sales and Support

450 Century Parkway, Suite 190, Allen, TX 75013 U.S.A.

Phone: +1-800-Anritsu (1-800-267-4878)

® Brazil
Anritsu Eletronica Ltda.
Praca Amadeu Amaral, 27 - 1 Andar

01327-010 - Bela Vista - Sao Paulo - SP, Brazil

Phone: +55-11-3283-2511
Fax: +55-11-3288-6940

® Mexico
Anritsu Company, S.A. de C.V.

Blvd Miguel de Cervantes Saavedra #169 Piso 1, Col. Granada

Mexico, Ciudad de Mexico, 11520, MEXICO
Phone: +52-55-4169-7104

® United Kingdom
Anritsu EMEA Ltd.

200 Capability Green, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU 3LU, U.K.

Phone: +44-1582-433200
Fax: +44-1582-731303

* France

Anritsu S.A.

12 avenue du Québec, Immeuble Goyave,
91140 VILLEBON SUR YVETTE, France
Phone: +33-1-60-92-15-50

* Germany

Anritsu GmbH

Nemetschek Haus, Konrad-Zuse-Platz 1,
81829 Miinchen, Germany

Phone: +49-89-442308-0

Fax: +49-89-442308-55

° Italy

Anritsu S.r.l.

Spaces Eur Arte, Viale dell’Arte 25, 00144 Roma, ltaly

Phone: +39-6-509-9711

® Sweden

Anritsu AB
Kistagangen 20 B, 2 tr, 164 40 Kista, Sweden
Phone: +46-8-534-707-00

e Finland
Anritsu AB

Technopolis Aviapolis, Teknobulevardi 3-5 (D208.5.),

FI-01530 Vantaa, Finland
Phone: +358-20-741-8100

® Denmark
Anritsu A/S

c/o Regus Winghouse, @restads Boulevard 73, 4th floor,

2300 Copenhagen S, Denmark

Phone: +45-7211-2200

® Spain

Anritsu EMEA Ltd.
Representation Office in Spain

Paseo de la Castellana, 141. Planta 5, Edificio Cuzco IV

28046, Madrid, Spain

Phone: +34-91-572-6761

* Austria

Anritsu EMEA GmbH

Am Belvedere 10, A-1100 Vienna, Austria
Phone: +43-(0)1-717-28-710

® United Arab Emirates
Anritsu EMEA Ltd.

Anritsu A/S

Office No. 164, Building 17, Dubai Internet City
P. O. Box — 501901, Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Phone: +971-4-3758479

* India
Anritsu India Private Limited

6th Floor, Indiqube ETA, No.38/4, Adjacent to EMC2,
Doddanekundi, Outer Ring Road, Bengaluru — 560048, India

Phone: +91-80-6728-1300
Fax: +91-80-6728-1301

® Singapore
Anritsu Pte. Ltd.

1 Jalan Kilang Timor, #07-04/06 Pacific Tech Centre

Singapore 159303
Phone: +65-6282-2400
Fax: +65-6282-2533

® Vietnam

Anritsu Company Limited

16th Floor, Peakview Tower, 36 Hoang Cau Street, O Cho Dua Ward,
Dong Da District, Hanoi, Vietnam

Phone: +84-24-3201-2730

® P.R. China (Shanghai)

Anritsu (China) Co., Ltd.

Room 2701-2705, Tower A, New Caohejing International

Business Center No. 391 Gui Ping Road Shanghai, 200233, P.R. China
Phone: +86-21-6237-0898

Fax: +86-21-6237-0899

* P.R. China (Hong Kong)

Anritsu Company Ltd.

Unit 1006-7, 10/F., Greenfield Tower, Concordia Plaza,
No. 1 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East,
Kowloon, Hong Kong, P.R. China

Phone: +852-2301-4980

Fax: +852-2301-3545

¢ Japan

Anritsu Corporation

8-5, Tamura-cho, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa, 243-0016 Japan
Phone: +81-46-296-6509

Fax: +81-46-225-8352

* Korea

Anritsu Corporation, Ltd.

8F, A TOWER, 20, Gwacheondaero 7-gil, Gwacheon-si,
Gyeonggi-do, 13840, Republic of Korea

Phone: +82-2-6259-7300

Fax: +82-2-6259-7301

® Australia

Anritsu Pty. Ltd.

Unit 20, 21-35 Ricketts Road, Mount Waverley, Victoria 3149, Australia
Phone: +61-3-9558-8177

Fax: +61-3-9558-8255

® Taiwan
Anritsu Company Inc.
7F, No. 316, Sec. 1, NeiHu Rd., Taipei 114, Taiwan

Phone: +886-2-8751-1816
Fax: +886-2-8751-1817
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